

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16302 OF 2023

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16304 OF 2023

IN

SECOND APPEAL ST NO. 32602 OF 2016

Subhash Viswanath Sonawane

.....Applicant

Vs.

Vishwanath Dada Sonawane
Deceased and ors

.....Respondents

IRESH
MASHAL

Mr. Rameshwar Gite a/w Mr. Sushant Tare, Mr. Hiten Raut for the
applicant

Mr. Girish Agrawal a/w Ms. Naiana Boraste for the respondents

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 18th DECEMBER 2024.

ORDER:

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16302 OF 2023:

1. Issue notice to proposed respondent nos. 6a to 6d as mentioned in paragraph 3 of the application.
2. Notice is made returnable on 12th March 2025.
3. In addition to Court notice, learned advocate for the applicant shall serve the said respondents by private notice and file affidavit of

service before the next date.

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16304 OF 2023:

4. Issue notice to respondent nos. 3a and 3b as mentioned in paragraph 3 of the application.
5. Notice is made returnable on 12th March 2025.
6. In addition to Court notice, learned advocate for the applicant shall serve the said respondents by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]