

*varsha*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16302 OF 2023  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL(ST) NO. 32602 OF 2016**

Subhash Vishwanath Sonawane and Anr ... Applicants/Appellants  
vs.

Vishwanath Dada Sonawane Deceased ... Respondents  
and Ors

Mr. Sandesh S. Shinde h/f. Mr. Rameshwar N. Gite, for Appellants.  
Ms. Chitra Darekar i/b. Mr. Girish Agrawal (on VC) for Respondent.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 9<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026**

**ORDER:**

1. The second appeal is still pending for admission.
2. List the second appeal for admission on 21<sup>st</sup> January 2026. All the pending applications will be heard along with the second appeal.
3. To be listed under the caption for 'admission'.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**